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Scratch Final

ENIOR LEAGUE

POS

~N @ AW N =

(o]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56

LICENCIA

CB35886084
CB35509234
CB35509965
CB35698950
CB35512436
CM00961064
CB35045415
CB35339011
CB356504757
CB35179080
CB35227371
CB35512437
CB35272213
CB35939045
CB35274539
CB35276843
CB35117384
CB35514048
CB35338780
CB35274538
CB35177490
CB09083815
CB35116521
CB00511931
CB35798633
CB35640828
CB35335799
CB35276460
CB35224312
CB35740553
CB35336349
CB35884214
CB35648246
CB35338636
CB35062706
CB35269351
CB35338637
CB00641748
CB35813328
CB35049111
CB00338973
CB35505791
CB00511932
CB00759379
CB00995913
0119345031
CB35339252
CB35224314
CB35798637
CB35912677
CB01332805
CB35965044
CB35274735
CB00269960
CB35513737
CB35097819

JUGADOR

PUEYO VILLELLAS, ANTONIO MA
GUIU ESTANGUI, CARLES
RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, JOSE ANGEL
IS0 A AN R |
CORNADO SERRANO, JAUME
MATEOS SANZ, JUAN CARLOS
SAMSO PINOL, JOSE MARIA
MORENO ARANDA, JOAN
MATINERO CARDIEL, JOAQUIM
HERNANDEZ VILASETRU, JUAN
GONZALO ALVAREZ. JOSEP LLU
PANADES GARCIA, M#. CARMEN
GALDEANO BORRA, EVARISTO
MONFORT CABANE, RAMIRO
GODOY NAVARRO, JERONIMO
SOLIS ROANES, JOSE M2,
MECA PEREZ-MUELAS, JUAN
FIGUERA MORALES, ASUNCION
OTO SABATE, RAMON
GARCIA GUILLEN, JOSEP VICTO
FLORISTA IZQUIERDO, JOSE MA
PIQUE ABADIAS, JORGE

CONCHA LONGAS, FERNANDO JOS

GENSANA BERZUNCES, RAMON
PARK, CHAE SUN

ALTISENT CAMARASA, MAGDALEN
Pl POCURULL, ANDRES
BARRABES BONET, NATALIA
ALBERTIN ARRIBAS, CARLOS
MARTINEZ REINA, JULIAN
ROSELLO CABRERA, JOSE MARIA
BRUGULAT VIDAL, ANTONIO
LLAVERO PEREZ, JOSE
HERNANDEZ SURROCA, DANIEL
SEGARRA CODINA, RAMON

GILI SEGURA ANTONIO

ROSELL LAMORA, JAVIER

LLOP RIBALTA, JOAQUIM
GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, TOMAS
FONTAN PUEYO, LUIS ANTONIO
BONET INGLES, JUAN RAMON
DE VIGUERA CARO, ENRIQUE
BADIA CAMPS, ANA MARIA
BENABARRE LLOBET, NESTOR
GONZALO MIGUELANEZ, JUAN IG
BURRELL CASAS, JESUS

LEIVA GARCIA, FRANCISCO
RIBES TERRADO, EDUARDO

LEE PARK, HYANG-JA

TREPAT ROS, JOSEP

MONZO LACUEVA, JOAN
ESCUER FARRERES, ESTEVE
BERNADO MESEGUE, JUDIT
ESPINET FERNANDEZ, SEBASTIA

MORENO ARANDA, MARIA CARMEN

ORTIZ PABLO, JOSE
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HEX

7.0
7.3

5,9

14,4
7,9

8,8

14,4
13,5
10,4
11,9
14,2
14,6
13,5
16,4
18,1
14,7
15,9
16,4
15,7
16,0
12,2
12,0
17,7
18,0
8,2

17,5
18,4
18,0
19,0
177
16,1
18,3
18,0
22.9
172
22,7
20,9
21,5
22,4
20,5
20,8
13,4
20,6
22,3
23,1
16,2
15,0
10,0
8,7

3,6

1.7

10,3
13,4
11,1
17,6
13,1

NIV TOT T1

212 22
202 28
179 30
174 22
174 22
171 21
167 22
160 26
159 21
167 17
156 20
155 20
143 24
136 18
133 14
130 18
128 19
127 16
127 20
124 18
123 17
121 15
118 13
117 19
113
112
111 24
110 18
109 8
108 16
106 13
102 15
101 18
100 14
100 16
98 12
94 9
89 11
88 7
83 13
82 14
81 17
80 13
79 7
68 13
61

55 16
43 21
40

35

31 17
25

23

23 23
20

10
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T2

25
23
25
17
24
30
16
18
18
21
15
21
16
17
20
16
13
13
10
17

18

10

T3

29
26
16
21
21
22
17
23
15
20
23

24
16
20
11
16
(]
15
14
20

14
23
13

12
12
15
15
15
12

17
16

15

13
10

11

T4

34
28
21
17
22
22
27
20
19
26
24
19
19
20
16
18
22
156
13
14

20
19
23
21
16
13
15
17
18
14
12
20
12
13
15

10
16
13

12
13

22

23

28
27
16
17
25
20
29

23
23
20
19
18
19

19
19
16
18
11
22
11
19

18
10

16
13

15
11
13
11
14

11
16
10
12

19

27
31
15
19
25
24
22
23

20
25
21
21
17
15
15
19
15
12
16
20

21
11

15

14
19
12
16

19

17

12
10

14

15
17

35

31
26
22
29
23
20
29
22
26
24
17

20
16
14
23
18
21
20

19
16
12
12
23
13
15
14
16
16
14
14
15
10
14
11

16
10

11

12

14
25

33
28
20
22
24
29
24
19
19
19
21
23
15
17
21
17
16
10
19

16
18
11

11

15
15
16
13
15
14
12
14
13

14

14

11

19

14

19

33
26
28
25
22
18
25

23
24
27
20
20
19
21
18
18
17
19
23
15
20
16
13

17

T10

28
24
19
27
29
24
23

26
20

20

19
16
15
17
20
22
16
19

23

18

12

11

11
12
12

10
13
14
17
10

10
10
12
15
15
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POS LICENCIA

1
2
3

(4]

11

13

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23

25

27
28
29
30

32
33
34

36
37

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

CB35698950
CB35274539
CB35227371
CB35512437
CB35269351
CB35886084
CB35509234
CB35045415
CB00511931
CB35338636
CB35179080
CB35514048
CB35339011
CB35338780
CB35276460
CB35939045
CB35224312
CB35813328
CB35117384
CB35640828
CB35504757
CB35116521
CM00961064
CB00641748
CB35274538
CB35884214
CB35512436
CB35272213
CB35648246
CB35276843
CB00759379
CB00511932
CB35338637
CB35062706
CB35740553
CB00338973
CB35509965
CB35336349
CB35049111
CB35335799
CB35177490
CB00995913
CB09083815
CB35798633
CB35505791
0119345031

CB35339252
CB35224314
CB35798637
CB35513737
CB01332805
CB35912677
CB35274735
CB35965044
CB00269960
CB35097819

JUGADOR

RUBIO ALCANTARA, XAVI
GODOY NAVARRO, JERONIMO
GONZALO ALVAREZ, JOSEP LLUI
PANADES GARCIA, M2.CARMEN
GILI SEGURA ANTONIO

PUEYO VILLELLAS

Ul ESTANGUI

MSO PINOL

GENSANA BERZ
HERNANDEZ SURROCA, DANIEI
HERNANDEZ VILASETRU, JUAN J
FIGUERA MORALES, ASUNCION
MORENO ARANDA, JOAN

OTO SABATE, RAMON

BARRABES BONET, NATALIA
MONFORT CABANE, RAMIRO
ALBERTIN ARRIBAS, CARLOS
GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, TOMAS
MECA PEREZ-MUELAS, JUAN
ALTISENT CAMARASA, MAGDALEN
MATINERO CARDIEL, JOAQUIM
CONCHA LONGAS, FERNANDO JOS
MATEOS SANZ, JUAN CARLOS
LLOP RIBALTA, JOAQUIM

GARCIA GUILLEN, JOSEP VICTO
BRUGULAT VIDAL, ANTONIO
CORNADO SERRANO, JAUME
GALDEANO BORRA, EVARISTO

O
AT

[

INCE

LLAVERO PEREZ, JOSE

SOLIS ROANES, JOSE M?.
BENABARRE LLOBET, NESTOR
BADIA CAMPS, ANA MARIA
ROSELL LAMORA, JAVIER
SEGARRA CODINA, RAMON
MARTINEZ REINA, JULIAN

BONET INGLES, JUAN RAMON
RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, JOSE ANGEL
ROSELLO CABRERA, JOSE MARIA
FONTAN PUEYO, LUIS ANTONIO

Pl POCURULL, ANDRES

FLORISTA IZQUIERDO, JOSE MA
GONZALO MIGUELARNEZ, JUAN IG
PIQUE ABADIAS, JORGE

PARK, CHAE SUN

DE VIGUERA CARO, ENRIQUE
BURRELL CASAS, JESUS

8 =<
AR/

YANCIN
R ANM(
’

1

ANTONI

LEIVA GARCIA, FRANCISCO

RIBES TERRADO, EDUARDO

LEE PARK, HYANG-JA

MORENO ARANDA, MARIA CARMEN
MONZO LACUEVA, JOAN

TREPAT ROS, JOSEP

BERNADO MESEGUE, JUDIT
ESCUER FARRERES, ESTEVE
ESPINET FERNANDEZ, SEBASTIA

ORTIZ PABLO, JOSE

9]
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HEX

14,4
18,1
14,2
14,6
22,7
7,0

7,3

14,4
18,0
22,2
11,9
16,4
13,5
15,7
18,0
16,4
19,0
22,4
15,9
17,5
10,4
17,7
8,8

21,5
16,0
18,3
7,9

13,5
18,0
14,7
22,3
20,6
20,9
17,2
177
20,8
5,9

16,1
20,5
18,4
12,2
23,1
12,0
8,2

13,4
16,2
15,0
10,0
8,7

17,6
7,7

3,6

13,4
10,3
11,1
13,1

NIV TOT T1

35
32
35
35
35
28
35
36
38

258
256
251
251
249
246
246
246
243
243 36
242 28
242 31
241 39
241 35
239 34
237 33
236 24
235 27
233 36
232

231 31
231 30
230 29
230 31
229 35
229 32
228 29
227 38
226 34
224 32
224 26
223 34
222 27
219 32
219 30
218 32
217 35
217 29
214 32
213 43
209 29
207 34
202 25
153

141 31
123

103 28
62 31
58
53
44
38
36
35
32
19

24

32

(DUJUJ(/JO)C/)(I)UJUJCO(I)UJ(/JU)CD(DUJC/JCDU)ODCDU)(DU)C/JCOCOCOC/)CDUJUJCDU)CO(/J(DU)C/JC/JU)UJCD(D(I)UJUJU)O’JUJC/J(DUJUJCO

T2

31
40
28
36
34
30
29
28
32
29
33
26
30
24
29
32
31
29
26
32
28

39
29
31
30
31
28
21
29
25
22
27
27
28

30
24
22
35

27
29
30
30
31

30

19

T3

29
34
33
38
38
30
36
35
33
28
26
34
27
27
30
39
32

25
29
32

27
27
30

28

33
32
31
34
34
27
28
35
32
32

19
24
26
31
31

24

31
39
41
38
36

41
36
37
44
32
39
39
31
31
34
35
30
34
39
29
35
29

26
33
21
29
30
29
36
31
36
30
29
35
34
34
36
30
24
29

31

12

31

36

42
34

37
30
41
31
31
24
29
42

37

34
34
35
34
27
30
31
22
33
34
35
33
35
30
30
31
30
30
33
26
31

26
37
30
27
27
30
28
34

32
29
39
33
33
31
37
32
27
43
31
32
33
28
35
28
38
27
29
33

40
32
29
30
26
31
33

28
26
22
30
35
30
36
20
31
34
19
33
27

29

21

38

42
31
30

33
37
32
39
29
27
36
38
32
37
33
30
33
29
34
28
38
26
29
34

32
31
32
31
35
35
32
27
30
35

27
30
23
30
32

28
31

20

35

T8

33
39
33
36
32
38
34
33
28
31
28
24
31
36
33
30
33
29
28
28
29
36
38
30

33
32
26
34
31
34
23

32
36
20
25
30

19

30

23

24

28
32

36
38
40
31
40
37
31
35
31
27
36
33

35
43
31

44
33
36
34
33
25
40
39
34
31
32
32
34
28
31
33
18
30
29
34
31
33

28

29
32

18

T10

38
32

31
31
32
29
32
43
31
32
35

39
28
34
26
39
33
35
37

34
33
30
28
39

32
30
29
31
32
19
29

24
21
30

33
34

29
26
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SENIOR LEAGUE 23 24 (2024) o o Az
HANDICAP SUPERIO A PARTIR 23,2
POS LICENCIA JUGADOR S HEX NIV TOTTi T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 Ti0
1 CB35167556 HERNANDEZ VILASETRU, ROBERT M 28,5 S 253 36 32 35 25 35 41 35 30 33 39
2 CB356332379 TORRUELLA MARTINEZ EMILIA F251 8 242 36 26 28 31 26 37 32 30 36 40
CB35344405 NAVARRO SIGUENZA, JOSEANTO M 360 S 242 36 27 43 26 35 34 32 35
4 CB35226586 PUIGDEVALL BEL, PEPA F233 S 236 32 31 27 35 35 30 35 37 31
5 CB35115462 GOMEZ CORISCO, ISABEL F 2656 S 234 36 32 29 39 30 35 34 24
6 (©B35330225 MUNOZ PUIGDEMASA, JOSEP M 283 S 233 28 33 22 27 34 40 31 39 28
7 (B35994497 FORNALES NEGRE, PERE M 265 S 232 31 31 33 28 27 32 26 35 36 34
8 0100740637 PANO MAYNAR, ENRIQUE M 267 S 228 36 34 37 32 33 27 27 29 25
9 (€B35272221 GUAJARDO GUAJARDO, JESUS M 259 S8 227 25 36 31 37 23 35 28 22 30 30
10 CB35086647 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CHELO F 263 S 224 31 34 30 27 32 31 30 34 32
11 CB35225308 GARCIA CABANES, M2 LOURDES F 267 S 223 27 31 34 29 32 34 32 28 31 27
12 CB35504792 DOLCET SERRA, MARIADELCAR F 245 S 219 30 23 26 26 28 34 35 34 32
13 CB35048837 GUIU CLUA, JOAN MARIA M 248 S 217 32 25 29 27 35 30 34 29 28 27
14 CB35652283 FREIXINET FONDEVILA, JUAN M 257 S 213 29 33 30 30 34 33 24
16 CB35229659 DIES CUETO, MAGDA F 261 8 212 23 24 32 31 31 36 33 24 25
16 CB35115461 MATILLA GERENA, MANUEL M 265 S 211 29 34 26 23 30 27 25 40
CB00514274 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, FRANCIS M 30,3 S 211 24 32 35 31 32 31 25 25
18 CB35274541 BALLART ALIO, MARGARITA F 234 S 208 22 32 29 30 33 26 32 26
19 CB35967273 SOLE MARSELLES, DINA F 32 8 203 40 16 11 24 33 21 33 25 22 28
20 CB35269353 SALVIA FARRE, ORIOL M 267 S 198 29 31 31 22 26 298 24 28 24
21 (CB35274534 IGLESIAS GRACIA, CARMEN F 243 S 197 30 20 20 32 31 32 25 27
22 CB35787002 BIOSCA BALLESTAR, PABLO M 279 S 195 30 22 21 28 33 25 24 20 27 28
23 CB35332378 ROCA ARQUE, JOSE M2, M 329 S 193 22 23 24 27 21 30 30 21 27 32
24 CB35334773 ACHON SAMA, M®ANGELS F 265 S 189 26 29 16 30 23 31 22 28
25 (CB35640600 AIBAL RUIZ, ANTONIA F 360 S 188 29 23 24 24 17 24 35 29
26 CB35167554 MOR TORRELLES, ROSA M2, F 30 S 173 21 15 20 26 24 30 14 20 32
27 CB35505070 FILELLA BELLMUNT, MONTSE F 30,1 S 162 21 18 24 21 24 22 25 25
28 CB35641897 VELASCO MOLINA, M2 PILAR F 30 S 154 25 31 17 21 20 24 16
29 CB35226303 ALLENDE MONCLUS, M3.PILAR F 34 S 162 26 17 19 18 19 25 16 19 26
30 ©B35225307 MORELL BATALLA, MONTSE F 348 8§ 141 17 15 19 22 17 18 28 20
31 CB35272214 OLIVAN ESCARTIN, MARTA F 360 S 138 16 22 20 22 14 19 13 20 19
32 CB35177482 FARRE DOMENECH, ROSANA F 265 8 121 17 29 29 18 28
33 CB35955093 IBANEZ SILES, MARIA DOLORES F 3,0 S 85 16 8 17 16 9 8 11
34 CB35330227 PIJUAN PERALBA, JORDI M 265 S 78 31 25 22
35 (CB350495680 BAIGET MELIS, ANTONIO M 265 S 62 26 15 21
36 CB35796166 CANALES CORZO, PAUL M 314 S 52 29 23
CB35985814 VIDAL PRATS, ROSA MARIA F 360 S 52 10 2 9 10 13
38 CB35805113 PANE QUERALT, CARMEN F 330 S 44 16 15 13
39 CB35888729 UGUINA MOYA, CARMEN F 264 S 39 39
40 CB35274736 PERPINYA ROMA, ALBERT M 272 S 22 22
41 CB35948185 GONZALEZ PENA, MARIAANGELE F 358 S 15 15
CB35948186 GARCES VILLACAMPA, MATILDE F 360 S 7 7

42




